PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrew S Van Luchene	01/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leviathan Entertainment
Street Address:	229B Johnson St.
City:	Santa Fe
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11625229

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (505)404-0809

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5058901865

Email: ellen@gonzalespatent.com

Correspondent Name: Ellen Gonzales

Address Line 1: 4605 Congress Ave. NW

Address Line 4: Albuquerque, NEW MEXICO 87114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3102126 ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen Gonzales

Total Attachments: 1

500210052

source=3102126Asn#page1.tif

REEL: 018782 FRAME: 0881

PATENT

(#CO#)	983-3603	
	びひひさんじん	

8.9

(505)983-3603

Attorney Docket No. 3102126	Attorney	Docker	Na	3102326
-----------------------------	----------	--------	----	---------

ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned Andrew S. Van Luchene hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to LEVIATHAN ENTERTAINMENT, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a usual place of business at 2298 Johnson Street, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87501 its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title an interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed on the patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office filed herewith. Attorney Docket No. 3102126

entitled Video Game with Venture Capital Fund Membership Voting and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions, derived from or claiming priority to said application, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful paths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and history thereof, and generally doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding and securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me. State of County of , before me, ___ personally known to me/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS by my hand and official seal

Signature of Notary Public